Pradesh Avas and Vikas Parishad in favor of my client M/s ENVYRONS 
INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTD. 
Based on the above-mentioned document and after perusal of the same, I have reached on 
the following conclusion: 

(i)- That my client M/s ENVYRONS INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTD. has paid Rs. 
22,64,83,904/- (Indian Rupees Twenty Two Crores Sixty Four Lacs Eighty Three 
thousand Nine hundred and Four only) to the Avas Vikas Parishad against the total 
consideration amount of Rs. 109,95,79,874/- (Indian Rupees One Hundred & Nine 
Crores Ninety Five Lacs Seventy Nine thousand Eight hundred and Seventy Four only) 

of above-mentioned property and rest amount of consideration Rs. 8730,95,970/ 
(Indian Rupees Eighty Seven Crores Thirty Lacs Ninety Five thousand Nine hundred 
and Seventy only) will be paid with 9.35% of interest in 10-instalments of 6-months. 
(Even as per rescheduling schedule of UPAVP, my client have the option to pay the 
same balance amount in 16-instalments of 6-months.). I am of the opinion that the 
remaining 79,40% consideration amount of Rs. 87,30,95,970/- (Indian Rupees Eighty 
Seven Crores Thirty Lacs Ninety Five thousand Nine hundred and Seventy only) is 
charged on above mentioned property. 

As per above, encumbrance certificate is submitted without prejudice. 

SANJEEVM 
(Ad ca) 

Reg. No. UP-632, 20.,COP 
Ch. No.-20, Livi 

GI 

(1) U.P. Housing Development Board Lease Agreement dated 21.02.2017